

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11469 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1594 OF 2004

Sukhdeosingh Shivraj Singh Decd. Thr. LhrsPETITIONER

Smt. Gyanwati Devi Sukhdeo Singh And Ors

V/S

Sukhdei Pancham And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Mr Hemanshu Vyas a/w Mr Suraj Shetye i/b

Ms Hetal Patel for the Applicants

None for the Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. 03/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)